

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 21 OF 2013

WIMBERLY ALLISON TONG & GOO (UK) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SILVER RESORTS HOTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Yaman Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chadha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice and seeks time for filing reply. Four weeks' time is granted for filing reply.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|