

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 21 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

WIMBERLY ALLISON TONG & GOO (UK) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SILVER RESORTS HOTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gunjan Chhabra,adv.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohit Chadha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the respondent who offered to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent seeks one more opportunity. Granted four weeks time. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |