

ITEM NO.403

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 21 OF 2013

WIMBERLY ALLISON TONG & GOO (UK) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SILVER RESORTS HOTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yamandeep Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Momota Devi Oinam,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within a week.

List thereafter.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|